TM
© 2021 Eclipse Lighting Inc.
Eclipse Lighting pg.1
Rev. 2/10/2021
9245 W. Ivanhoe St. I Schiller Park, IL 60176
P: 847-260-0333 I F:847-260-0344 I E: quotes@eclipselightinginc.com I W: eclipselightinginc.com
CATALOG # TYPE
PROJECT/LOCATION
APPROVED BY
We reserve the right to revise the design or components of any product without notice.
CATALOG # TYPE
PROJECT/LOCATION
APPROVED BY
We reserve the right to revise the design or components of any product without notice.
GC10 / GC14 Series
LED Canopy Luminaire
Selectable LED Wattages / CCT
IP66 Rated / Waterproof
• MINIMUM ORDER QUANTITY — MOQ of 500 pieces.
• DRIVER — Universal Voltage 120/277v Electronic Driver with 0-10V dimming and 2kV/4kV
surge protection.
• DIFFUSER — Polycarbonate diffuser with Gas Station / Parking Garage LED distribution types.
• HOUSING — Solid die-cast aluminum housing construction.
• FINISH — UV stabilized powder coated finish.
• LIGHT ENGINES — Energy Efficient Light Emitting Diode (LED). +50,000hr Lifespan. >80CRI.
• MOUNTING — Standard quick mount bracket mounts directly to ceiling. Optional 3/4” pendant
mount (PEND) option or Rapid Mount Box (RMB) option are available.
• COMPLIANCE — Built to comply with U.S. and Canadian safety standards. Suitable for Wet
Locations. IP66 Rated.
• Warranty — 5-Year Limited Warranty.
GC10 Series
SELECTABLE LED WATTAGE / LUMENS
Series / Dimensions GC10 Series / 10.23” Square x 3.4” Depth GC14 Series / 13.58” Square x 4.27” Depth
Selectable LED Wattage 30W 40W 60W 80W 100W 120W
Lumens 3900 Lumens 5200 Lumens 7800 Lumens 11,500 Lumens 13,000 Lumens 16,000 Lumens
ORDERING GUIDE:
Series LED Wattage CCT Voltage Finish Options
SERIES
Note: GC10/GC14 has a Minimum Order Qty of 500pcs
 GC10 = GC10 — 10” Square Canopy Series
 GC14 = GC14 — 14” Square Canopy Series
DISTRIBUTION TYPE
 GS = Gas Station
 PG = Parking Garage
LED WATTAGE
 Refer to Below Chart for Wattage / Lumen Output
 SLED = Selectable LED Wattages
   — GC10: 30W | 40W | 60W
   — GC14: 80W | 100W | 120W
LED COLOR TEMPERATURE (CCT)
 SCCT = Selectable CCT: 3000K | 4000K | 5000K
SPECIFICATIONS
GC14 Series
DRIVER VOLTAGE
 UNV = Universal Voltage (120/277v) Electronic Driver
  FINISH
 BZ = Bronze Finish
 BK = Black Finish
 WH = White Finish
MOUNTING OPTIONS
 PEND = Pendant Mount
   -¾” IPS Conduit Stem (12” is Standard)
   -For Other Stem Lengths (Consult Factory)
   Choose Pendant Canopy Style:
   SWC-R = Swivel Canopy for 4” Round J-BOX
   SWC-RR = Swivel Canopy for 4” Round J-BOX
                   — Rapid Mount with Hinged Door
   SWC-S = Swivel Canopy for 4” Square J-BOX
   SWC-SR = Swivel Canopy for 4” Square J-BOX
                   — Rapid Mount with Hinged Door
   Note: See Page 3 for Images/Examples
 RMB = Rapid Mount Box (Includes Hub / 1” Stem)
DIMENSIONS
Distribution
CONTROL OPTIONS
Note: See Accessory Options for Required Remote Controller
 9328 = Photocell Button (120/277V)
 9328P = Photocell Pencil (120/277V)
 BLDA = Bi-Level Dimming | Motion Sensor Integral
   — Ambient Light Sensing Feature (AMB)
   — Microwave / Single Feed / 120/277V Only
   — Standby Dim Level Presets:
    10% / 20% / 30% (Standard) / 50%
   — Bi-Level Control Initiated at AMB Light Level Preset
   — For External Sensor Version, Choose BLDA-E
EMERGENCY / BATTERY OPTIONS
No onsite Emergency Power (AC or DC) is provided
Meets California Energy Commission Title 20:
(CEC-400-2014-009-CMF) Efficiency Standards
 REL8W = Remote LED 8 Watt
 REL15W = Remote LED 15 Watt
ACCESSORY OPTIONS (order as a separate line)
 REMT = Remote Controller for Sensor Options
ORDERING INFO
TM
© 2021 Eclipse Lighting Inc.
Eclipse Lighting pg.2
Rev. 2/10/2021
9245 W. Ivanhoe St. I Schiller Park, IL 60176
P: 847-260-0333 I F:847-260-0344 I E: quotes@eclipselightinginc.com I W: eclipselightinginc.com
Photocell Pencil (9328P)
OPTIONS
Photocell Button (9328)
DISTRIBUTION TYPES
Gas Station (GS) Parking Garage (PG)
Bi-Level Dim / Motion Sensor
External Version
(BLDA-E)
Remote Controller
for External Sensor
Remote Controller
for Integral Sensor
Remote Emergency Battery
8 Watt (REL8W) or 15 Watt (REL15W)
Bi-Level Dim / Motion Sensor
Integral Version
(BLDA)
TM
© 2021 Eclipse Lighting Inc.
Eclipse Lighting pg.3
Rev. 2/10/2021
9245 W. Ivanhoe St. I Schiller Park, IL 60176
P: 847-260-0333 I F:847-260-0344 I E: quotes@eclipselightinginc.com I W: eclipselightinginc.com
PENDANT SWIVEL CANOPY TYPES
Swivel Canopy 4” for
Round/Octagonal J-BOX (SWC-R)
Swivel Canopy 4” for
Square J-BOX (SWC-S)
Swivel Canopy 4” for
Round/Octagonal J-BOX
Rapid Mount with Hinged Door
(SWC-RR)
Swivel Canopy 4” for
Square J-BOX
Rapid Mount with Hinged Door
(SWC-SR)